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NPOAIArPA®H NPOIONTOZ /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypapn Mpoidvrog: Kapdauo TTpacivo (KAKOUAE) atrognpapévo aAeouévo

Product description: Green cardamon dehydrated ground

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: NouatepdAag / Guatemala

2uokevaoia: MNMpwToyevhg ouokeuaaoia TTAAOTIKI) oakoUAa PE (KatdAANAn yia dueon emagn ue
TPOPIMal) og KavovikéG ouvOnkeg TrepIBaAAoviog Kab. Bdpog: (25 kg).

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for direct food contact?!)

in normal ambient conditions Net weight: 25 kg).

1 Z0poewva pe TNV EBvikA kai KoivotikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {wng: 2 xpovia atrd TNV nUeEpounvia Trapaywyng yia Tnv amAfl  cuokeuaaoia
OUOKEUOOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1) OTTWG opileTal atrd Tov TTpounBeuTn, 1,5
XPOVO Y10 OUOKEUAOIa O€ TIPOCTATEUTIKI ATHOTPAIPA AdWTOU.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date for normal ambient packaging or as defined by the

producer, 1,5 year for modified atmosphere packaging.

2uvOnkeg atrodnkeuong: AlaTnPEITAl 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVOAKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, 0€ JEPOG BPOOEPD

Kal oKIEPO (MEyIoTN Beppokpacia ouvtripnong 21°C & oxeTikA uypaoia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max preservation
temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpacia TTEPIBANOVTOG PE OXAMUATA TTOU PETAPEPOUV

pMOvo TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: xovdpikr o€ TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPiUWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOYiNwy, super markets,

o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnpioTIKWyV TPoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:

Ingredients:

DuoIKA XAPOAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

BioAoyIKd XOpaKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

Kapdauo amognpauévo (aAeauévo).

Cardamon dehydrated (ground).

TUTTIKA) TOU TTPOIOVTOG YEUON. ATTouaia eTTIKIVOUVWY EEVOV CWHATWV.
ATtTouaia eviouwy.

Typical product taste, a quite salty. Absence of dangerous foreign
materials, absence of insects.

MUknNTeG-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g
OMX/TPC: max 10* cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia ota 259 - absent/ 259

*OUPQWVA UE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPEG TTOU €xel BEoel N eTalpeia pag/ according

to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKG XOpaAKTNPIOTIKA MéyioTtn TrepiekTIKOTATA UYpaciag/ Max moisture content 12%.
Chemical characteristics/: AIBépio éAaio/ Volatile oil :min 3%

Téppa/ Ash: max 9%

Téppa adlahuta oTo udpoXAwPIKS ogu/

Acid Insoluble Ash: max 2.5%

AopAhatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg

AopAatoliveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva Pe Ta 6pia TOU KAVOVIGHoU
EK/1881/2006 kai OAwV TwV OXETIKWY TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTou / In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the
amendments

YTtoAgippara utopapudkwyv/ Pesticides residues: ZUp@wva e Ta
6pla Tou KavovigpoU EK/396/2005 kal 6AwY TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTToTTOINCEWYV auTou. In accordance with the EC Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emonpavon: Emmwvupia eTtaipiag, Mepiypagr] TTPOIidvTog, xwpa TPoéAeuong,
KaBapd Bdpog, lot, ouvBeon Tpoidvtog, nuivia ARENG, ouvorkeg
dlatApnong.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight, lot number,

ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

MpoBAeropevn xprion: To TIPOIGV KOTAVAAWVETAI WG £XEl 1} XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUOTATIKO

yia TV TTOPACKEUN TPOPiUWV.
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Mmopei va Tepiéxel ixvn atmd: apayxideg, &npoug Kaptroug,

yAouTévn Kal onodpl, oivarooopo, o€Aivo, AakToldn & odyia.

Product use: Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.
It may contain traces of: peanuts, nuts, gluten, sesame seeds,

mustard seeds, celery, lactose & soya.

Mn yeveTikd TpOTOTOINUEVO TPOQPINO CUM@WVA HE TOUug Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 ka1 EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003
Tpoé@ipo TTOoU dev éxel utrooTei emefepyaoia pe 1ovifouoa aktivoBoAia/ The product is not

processed with ionizing radiation.

AlaBpetrTiKA €mMoAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyela/ Energy 311 kcal
MpwrTeiveg/ Protein 10,96 g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 68,47 g
Zakyapa/ Sugars 1,719
Nitrapd/ Lipids 6,79
AlaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 28 ¢

Ndarpio/ sodium 18 mg
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02
MPOAIArPA®DEZ MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA:MAPTIOZ 2020

MoTotroINTIKA — evdedelypévo TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIMEVN Silatpo@ny/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

Moromointikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alarpoon)/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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AHAQXH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®PQONA ME TON EYPQITAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Nuts in Bulk
Manufacturer { Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: [ Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible:
[as ingredient) [as ingredient)

Milk and products (cow), lactose NO NO NO YES

Egg NO NO NO NO

Soy NO NO NO NO

Gluten [wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) MO NO NO YES

Fish NO NO NO NO

Shellfish and crustaceans NO NO NO NO

Nuts (walnut, pecan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil NO NO NO YES

nut, pistachis, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof NO NO NO YES

Sesame NO NO NO YES

Sulphite (E220 to E228) if »10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery NO YES NO NO

Lupine NO NC NC NC

Mustard NO YES NO YES

Molluscs NO NO NO NO






